32
浪涌吸收器
SURGE ABSORBER
关于本资料的处理请阅读【序言】。
Please see 【Introduction】 for the handling of the products listed in this document.
关于浪涌吸收器的使用注意事项请阅读P.20。
Please see page 20 for precautions when using the surge absorber.
DSAHR DSAHR
For Power Lines电源线用
22.5
±1.0
28.1
±1.0
0.8
±0.05
8.7
±1.0
15.0
1.0
15.0
MMCC
DSANR
AC           V
MMCC
Lot.No.
(UL) UL
非UL
认证产品
UL not
Recognized
DSANR
系列名
1
略符
(UL)–
■形状·尺寸Dimensions
■型号构成  Part number system
■特点
UL
UL
●可在各种电源电路中使用
●部分型号已获得UL、TÜV认证
●使用温度范围（一般规格）：-25～85℃
●保存温度范围（一般规格）：-40～125℃
Minimum
value
Trademark
Rated voltage
Part number
None
UL Recognized
Series Abbreviation
■Features
UL mark
Only parts marked with this
mark are UL approved.
●Used to protect power supplies.
●Some models are recognized by UL, TÜV.
●Operating temperature limit：-25～85℃
●Storage Temperature Range：-40～125℃
单位 : mm
Unit : mm
1） ：  安全标准认定条件可能会被修订。关于最新的认定状况，请确认各标准的主页。
	 ：	�Safety standard certification conditions may be revised.  Would you confirm the web site of each standard about the latest information.
■特性  Characteristics
额定电压
Rated voltage
型　号
Part number
直流放电开始电压
DC spark-over voltage
Vs
绝缘电阻
Insulation resistance
IR
静电容量
Electrostatic
capacitance
1kHz-6V max
C
浪涌耐量
Surge current
capacity
8/20μs
浪涌寿命
Surge life
test
AC耐电压
AC Withstanding
voltage
UL标准认定品
UL recognized
EN认证
EN recognized
UL1449
File No.
E318314
EN62368-1
TÜV Report
 No. J9251508
AC125V
DSANR-1    500V （400〜600）
≥100MΩ
DC100V
≤2pF 1,000A
8/20 μs
100A
300times
― ○ ―
DSANR-2    600V （480〜720）
DC250V
― ○ ―
DSANR-2A    800V （640〜960） ― ― ―
DSANR-2B 1,100V （880〜1,320）
DC500V
― ― ―
DSANR-4 2,400V （1,920〜2,880） AC1,000V-1min
AC1,200V-3s
○ ―
DSANR-6 3,600V （2,880〜4,320） AC1,800V-3s ― ―
AC250V
DSANR-3    800V （640〜960） DC250V ― ○ ―
DSANR-3A 1,400V （1,120〜1,680）
DC500V
― ― ―
DSANR-5 3,000V （2,400〜3,600） AC1,500V-1min ○ ○
DSANR-6A 3,600V （2,880〜4,320） AC1,800V-3s ― ○
DSANR-9 4,000V （3,200〜4,800） AC2,000V-1min ― ○
DSANR-10B 4,500V （3,600〜5,400） DC1,000 AC2,000V-1min ― ○